SERVICE MANUAL
ADDENDUM
 CONTENTS
 PARTS LIST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
 BOARD LAYOUTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
 VOLTAGE DIAGRAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
Sep. 2010
[VERSION LIST]

3. Equipment model name and unit name
4. Quantity required
<ORDER EXAMPLE>
 1110006490 S.IC LMV321IDCKR HM-175GPS MAIN-A UNIT 1 piece
Addresses are provided on the inside back cover for your
convenience.
Icom, Icom Inc. and  logo are registered trademarks of Icom Incorporated (Japan) in the United States, the United
Kingdom, Germany, France, Spain, Russia and/or other countries.
ORDERING PARTS
1. Make sure the problem is internal before disassembling
the speaker microphone.
2. DO NOT open the speaker microphone until the
transceiver is disconnected from its power source.
3. DO NOT force any of the variable components. Turn
them slowly and smoothly.
4. DO NOT short any circuits or electronic parts. An
insulated tuning tool MUST be used for all adjustments.
5. DO NOT keep power ON for a long time when the
speaker microphone is defective.
6. READ the instructions of test equipment throughly
before connecting a test equipment to the speaker
microphone.
REPAIR NOTES
INTRODUCTION
(HM-175GPS)
UNIT ABBREVIATIONS:
 SW=SW UNIT
 M=MAIN-A/B UNIT
CONTENTS
SECTION 1 SPECIFICATIONS
SECTION 2 ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
SECTION 3 MECHANICAL PARTS LIST
SECTION 4 EXPLOADED VIEW
SECTION 5 BOARD LAYOUTS
SECTION 6 BLOCK DIAGRAM
SECTION 7 VOLTAGE DIAGRAMS
1 - 1
 SECTION 1 SPECIFICATIONS
M GENERAL
• Power supply
 (Supplied from the connected transceiver)
: HM-169/HM-170GP 5.0–8.4 V DC
HM-174/HM-175GPS 5 V DC
• Current drain : HM-169/HM-174 4 mA max. (at 5 V)
HM-170GP/HM-175GPS 65 mA max. (at 5 V)
• Dimensions (Projections not included) : HM-169/HM-174  62 (W)×89 (H)×40 (D) mm;
 (2 7/16 (W)×3 1⁄2 (H)×1 9⁄16 (D) in.)
HM-170GP/HM-175GPS  62 (W)×105 (H)×40 (D) mm
 (2 7/16 (W)×4 1⁄8 (H)×1 9⁄16 (D) in.)
• Curly cable length : 300 mm (±20 mm); 11 13/16 in. (±2/32 in.)
• Operating temperature range :  –30˚C to +60˚C (–22˚F to +140˚F)
• Weight (approx.) : HM-169/HM-174 200 g (7 17/32 oz.)
HM-170GP/HM-175GPS 220 g (7 3/4 oz.)
• Speaker impedance : 8 Ω
• Rated output : 1 W (at 5% distortion)
2 W (at maximum)
M GPS RECEIVER
• Time to first fix (TTFF)
  (open space)
: Cold start 40 sec. typical
Worm start 36 sec. typical
Hot start 4 sec. typical
All stated specifications are subject to change without notice or obligation.
2 - 1
SECTION 2 ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
M.=Mounted side (T: Mounted on the Top side, B: Mounted on the Bottom side)
[MAIN-A UNIT] (for HM-169, HM-174)
 REF ORDER
DESCRIPTION M.
H/V
 NO. NO.   LOCATION
IC1 1180002690 S.REG S-812C36AMC-C2Q-T2G  T 34.1/45.8
IC2 1110006490 S.IC LMV321IDCKR  T 28.6/39.9